Blockchain has been an essential tool in the trade and payments for online games, the use of this 

technology assisted in recording the value of economic transactions. Digital assets have never 

been more valuable than nowadays, during the past decade, our world has seen an increase new 

cryptocurrencies by fifteen thousand and seven hundred and fifty three percent (15,753%), with 

the most current and popular one being NFTs, where players spend a lot of FIAT money to buy 

virtual items and assets. (Debest, 2022).  

A perfect world does not exist; hence a perfect industry cannot be either. While the 

obstacles are small compared to the scale of E-sports and online gaming, they still do exist and